DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.

NOTE: List of CORRECTED JUDGMENTS issued from 1/1/14 through 12/31/14 begins on page 2005.



County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000378-2014 500 ALBANY LIMITED LIABILITY CO V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 2014
Address: 500 NORTH ALBANY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | PP/e€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 13 2014
Address: 29 South Boston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $216,600.00 $0.00 $79,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,300.00 $0.00 $2.300.00 | frooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $222,900.00 $0.00 $81,300.00 | APPEd N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $222,900.00 $81,300.00 ($141,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 5 2014
Address: 3200 Atlantic Avenue Alley
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $117,500.00 $0.00 $42,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $117,500.00 $0.00 $42,900.00 | APPEd N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $117,500.00 $42,900.00 ($74,600.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 1 2014
Address: 3218 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $266,000.00 $0.00 $97,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $266,000.00 $0.00 $97,100.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,000.00 $97,100.00 ($168,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 11 2014
Address: 3301 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,183,900.00 $0.00 $2,620,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $38,800.00 $0.00 $14.200.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $7,222,700.00 $0.00 $2,634,200.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,222,700.00 $2,634,200.00 ($4,588,500.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 26 2014
Address: 11 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $372,400.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $372,400.00 $0.00 $135,900.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,400.00 $135,900.00 ($236,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 3 2014
Address: 3202 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,600.00 $0.00 $109,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $300,600.00 $0.00 $109,700.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,600.00 $109,700.00 ($190,900.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 1 2014
Address: 3401 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $12,977,400.00 $0.00 $4,732,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $74,158,000.00 $0.00 $27,037,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $87,135,400.00 $0.00 $31,770,800.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$87,135,400.00 $31,770,800.00

($55,364,600.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 13 2014
Address: 3203 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $558,600.00 $0.00 $203,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,900.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $562,500.00 $0.00 $205,300.00 | APPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $562,500.00 $205,300.00 ($357,200.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 3 2014
Address: 3309 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $789,400.00 $0.00 $287,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,203,700.00 $0.00 $1,168,400.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,993,100.00 $0.00 $1,456,300.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,993,100.00 $1,456,300.00

($2,536,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 9 2014
Address: 16 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $328,700.00 $0.00 $119,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $328,700.00 $0.00 $119,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $328,700.00 $119,900.00 ($208,800.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 15 2014
Address: 3207 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $957,600.00 $0.00 $349,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,500.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $963,100.00 $0.00 $351,400.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $963,100.00 $351,400.00 ($611,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 14 2014
Address: 3205 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $194,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $1.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $536,500.00 $0.00 $195,800.00 | “PPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $536,500.00 $195,800.00 ($340,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 3 2014
Address: 3306 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | APPEd N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $64,100.00 ($111,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 10 2014
Address: 10 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,300.00 $0.00 $1.600.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $493,700.00 $0.00 $180,100.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $493,700.00 $180,100.00 ($313,600.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 12 2014
Address: 3201 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $665,000.00 $0.00 $242,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $669,500.00 $0.00 $244,300.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $669,500.00 $244,300.00 ($425,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 9 2014
Address: 8 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $234,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,300.00 $0.00 $500.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $642,700.00 $0.00 $234,500.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,700.00 $234,500.00 ($408,200.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 24 2014
Address: 21 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 22 2014
Address: 22 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 18 2014
Address: 45 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 2 2014
Address:  Air Rights-Pacific Avenue Skybridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $191,500.00 $0.00 $69,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $196,100.00 $0.00 $71.600.00 | fooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $387,600.00 $0.00 $141,500.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $387,600.00 $141,500.00 ($246,100.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 2 BO1 2014
Address: 3308 Atlantic Avenue Billboard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $2.300.00 | roose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,100.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 | APPlEA: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,100.00 $2,300.00 ($3,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 23 2014
Address: 25 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 21 2014
Address: 33 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 1 36 2014
Address: 3400 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $565,600.00 $0.00 $206,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,600.00 $0.00 $206,300.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,600.00 $206,300.00 ($359,300.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 7 2014
Address: 4 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $489,400.00 $0.00 $178,500.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $489,400.00 $178,500.00 ($310,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 20 2014
Address: 37 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 11 2014
Address: 12 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $178,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,300.00 $0.00 $1.300.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $492,700.00 $0.00 $179,800.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $492,700.00 $179,800.00 ($312,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 2 2014
Address: 3308 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $82,100.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,200.00 $0.00 $20.500.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $138,300.00 $0.00 $50,500.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $138,300.00 $50,500.00 ($87,800.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 16 2014
Address: 53 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 8 2014
Address: 6 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $234,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,100.00 $0.00 $800.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $643,500.00 $0.00 $234,800.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $234,800.00 ($408,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 27 2014
Address: 9 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $266,000.00 $0.00 $97,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,300.00 $0.00 $900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $268,300.00 $0.00 $98,000.00 | PPIEd N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,300.00 $98,000.00 ($170,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 8 2014
Address:  Alley
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $217,400.00 $0.00 $79,300.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,400.00 $0.00 $79,300.00 | APPIEd N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,400.00 $79,300.00 ($138,100.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 12 2014
Address: 34 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $303,900.00 $0.00 $110,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $303,900.00 $0.00 $110,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $303,900.00 $110,900.00 ($193,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 25 2014
Address: 17 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 17 2014
Address: 49 South Sovereign AVenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $116,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $116,500.00 ($202,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 2 2014
Address: 3206 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,600.00 $0.00 $109,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $300,600.00 $0.00 $100,700.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,600.00 $109,700.00 ($190,900.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 5 2014
Address: 3302 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | APPEd N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $64,100.00 ($111,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 6 2014
Address: 2 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $234,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,100.00 $0.00 $800.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $234,800.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $234,800.00 ($408,700.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 4 2014
Address: 3200 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $505,000.00 $0.00 $184,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $505,000.00 $0.00 $184,200.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $505,000.00 $184,200.00 ($320,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 185 9 2014
Address: 3401 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $10,289,200.00 $0.00 $3,752,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,050,000.00 $0.00 $4,759,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $23,339,200.00 $0.00 $8,511,000.00 | PP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,339,200.00 $8,511,900.00 ($14,827,300.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 27 7 2014
Address: 115 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $152,800.00 $0.00 $55,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $152,800.00 $0.00 $55,800.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $152,800.00 $55,800.00 ($97,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 19 2014
Address: 41 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $117,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $321,100.00 $0.00 $117,200.00 | PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $321,100.00 $117,200.00 ($203,900.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 28 2014
Address: 3 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $266,000.00 $0.00 $97,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,500.00 $0.00 $600.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $267,500.00 $0.00 $97,700.00 | APPEG N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $267,500.00 $97,700.00 ($169,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 6 2014
Address: 3300 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $182,600.00 $0.00 $66,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $182,600.00 $0.00 $66,600.00 | PP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $182,600.00 $66,600.00 ($116,000.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 27 3 2014
Address: 102 South Montpelier Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $244,400.00 $0.00 $89,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $244,400.00 $0.00 $89,200.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $244,400.00 $89,200.00 ($155,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 10 2014
Address: 18 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $322,500.00 $0.00 $117,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $322,500.00 $0.00 $117,700.00 | PPl N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $322,500.00 $117,700.00 ($204,800.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 26 2 2014
Address: 3305 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,182,700.00 $0.00 $431,400.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,318,800.00 $0.00 $1,210,400.00 | rnoze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,501,500.00 $0.00 $1,641,800.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,501,500.00 $1,641,800.00

($2,859,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 4 2014
Address: 3304 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | PPI€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $64,100.00 ($111,400.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 26 1 2014
Address: 3301 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,183,900.00 $0.00 $2,620,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,648,700.00 $0.00 $5,707,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $22,832,600.00 $0.00 $8,327,100.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$22,832,600.00 $8,327,100.00 ($14,505,500.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 7 2014
Address: 14 South Sovereign Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 | APP€d N vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $64,100.00 $64,100.00
Total number of cases for

Atlantic City 2




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015180-2014  MICHAEL WASILUK V BRIGANTINE CITY 5502 16 2010
Address: 13 Horizon Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,800.00 $183,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $172,600.00 $161,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $356,400.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012206-2013  ELSEAEDY, AHEMD & OKBA, HODA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1047 4 2013
Address: 2756 Fire Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $111,800.00 $110,000.00 $105,600.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $178,800.00 $177,000.00 $172,600.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $177,000.00 $172,600.00 ($4,400.00)
013222-2013  YES DEAR, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9401 2.01 2013
Address: 104 Stern Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,200.00 $100,200.00 $75,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,200.00 $100,200.00 $75,200.00 | “PPIEd Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,200.00 $75,200.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013223-2013  YES DEAR, LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9401 2.02 2013
Address: 102 Stern Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,700.00 $102,700.00 $77,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,700.00 $102,700.00 $77,700.00 | APPIEG Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,700.00 $77,700.00 ($25,000.00)
013930-2013  LANIER, DIANE L. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5213 21 2013
Address: 266 Chruchill Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,200.00 $60,200.00 $60,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $259,000.00 $259,000.00 $244,600.00 | 1 oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $319,200.00 $304,800.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $304,800.00 ($14,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014139-2013  SUTTON, ROBERT & CYNTHIA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5608 27 2013
Address: 1222 Old Zion Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $47,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $181,300.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $232,400.00 $232,400.00 $228,700.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $232,400.00 $228,700.00 ($3,700.00)
014154-2013  CASABA REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5505 24 2013
Address: 3314 Bargaintown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $103,900.00 $103,900.00 $103,900.00 | Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $70,800.00 $70,800.00 $50,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,700.00 $174,700.00 $154,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,700.00 $154,000.00 ($20,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014155-2013  CASABA REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5505 23 2013
Address: 3316 Bargaintown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $70.800.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $129,000.00 $129,000.00 $114,800.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $129,000.00 $114,800.00 ($14,200.00)
014156-2013  CASABA REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5505 22 2013
Address: 3318 Bargaintown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $101,200.00 $101,200.00 $101,200.00 | Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $70,900.00 $70,900.00 $62,200.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,100.00 $172,100.00 $163,400.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,100.00 $163,400.00 ($8,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014157-2013  CASABA REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5505 21 2013
Address: 3320 Bargaintown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $93,000.00 $93,000.00 $59,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $135,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $169,000.00 $135,000.00 ($34,000.00)
014164-2013  DARRAGH, MICHAEL J. & VIRGINIA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 7301 4.32 2013
Address: 321 Island Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $282,600.00 $282,600.00 $269,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $364,600.00 $364,600.00 $351,100.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $364,600.00 $351,100.00 ($13,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014309-2013  ROCHE, JAMES E. & PATRICIA F. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 73 2013
Address: 1 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $210,400.00 $210,400.00 $202,400.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,800.00 $269,800.00 $261,800.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,800.00 $261,800.00 ($8,000.00)
014310-2013  JANYCE LEEDS & JAY HILL V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 21 2013
Address: 138 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,900.00 $60,900.00 $60,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $200,700.00 $200,700.00 $192,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $261,600.00 $261,600.00 $253,600.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $261,600.00 $253,600.00 ($8,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014311-2013  MAWSON, LEWIS J. & MARIE E. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 24 2010
Address: 144 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,600.00 $59,600.00 $59,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $174,300.00 $174,300.00 $167,300.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $233,900.00 $233,900.00 $226,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $233,900.00 $226,900.00 ($7,000.00)
014312-2013  DEPRATO, JOHN C. & CONCETTA D. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3327 27 2013
Address: 353 Sunflower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $61,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $167,800.00 $167,800.00 $161,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $229,200.00 $229,200.00 $222,500.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $229,200.00 $222,500.00 ($6,700.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014313-2013  VIVENTI, RAYMOND J. & JOAN E. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 29 2013
Address: 2 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $150,200.00 $150,200.00 $144,200.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $209,700.00 $209,700.00 $203,700.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $209,700.00 $203,700.00 ($6,000.00)
014314-2013 R SAATHOFF & D MADONNA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 32 2013
Address: 8 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,900.00 $60,900.00 $60,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $215,700.00 $215,700.00 $211,600.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $276,600.00 $276,600.00 $272,500.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $276,600.00 $272,500.00 ($4,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014315-2013  SEGAL, MICHAEL AND DIANE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 35 2013
Address: 14 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,400.00 $60,400.00 $60,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $227,900.00 $227,900.00 $219.200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $288,300.00 $288,300.00 $279,600.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $288,300.00 $279,600.00 ($8,700.00)
014316-2013  MULE, JOSEPH M. & SUSAN E. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 36 2013
Address: 16 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,700.00 $59,700.00 $59,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $159,200.00 $159,200.00 $156,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $218,900.00 $218,900.00 $215,700.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $218,900.00 $215,700.00 ($3,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014317-2013  JOHNSON, ROBERT J. & JOAN C. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 39 2013
Address: 22 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,600.00 $61,600.00 $61,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $177,000.00 $177,000.00 $169,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $231,500.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $238,600.00 $231,500.00 ($7,100.00)
014318-2013  MANNINO, SAMUEL & JANE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 43 2013
Address: 30 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,700.00 $59,700.00 $59,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $177,000.00 $177,000.00 $169,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $236,700.00 $236,700.00 $220,600.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,700.00 $229,600.00 ($7,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014320-2013  BLANKENSHIP, SHIRLEY A. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 49 2013
Address: 333 Sunflower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,200.00 $61,200.00 $61,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $152,700.00 $152,700.00 $146,600.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $213,900.00 $213,900.00 $207,800.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $213,900.00 $207,800.00 ($6,100.00)
014321-2013  HIRSCHFELD, NORMAN & CAROL V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 50 2013
Address: 331 Sunflower Dive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $161,800.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $228,100.00 $228,100.00 $221,300.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $228,100.00 $221,300.00 ($6,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014322-2013  GOLDBERG, MELVIN H. & LENA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 51 2013
Address: 329 Sunflower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $173,200.00 $173,200.00 $166,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $232,700.00 $232,700.00 $225,800.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $232,700.00 $225,800.00 ($6,900.00)
014323-2013  OLIVER, ALAN S. & SHIRLEY V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 53 2013
Address: 41 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,200.00 $61,200.00 $61,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $165,700.00 $165,700.00 $159,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $226,900.00 $226,900.00 $220,300.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $226,900.00 $220,300.00 ($6,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014324-2013  MODERSKI, FRED J. & CAROL S. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 54 2013
Address: 39 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $60,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $169,300.00 $169,300.00 $162,600.00 | 0070 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $229,400.00 $229,400.00 $222,700.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $229,400.00 $222,700.00 ($6,700.00)
014325-2013  DIMATTEO, ALBERT & MARGARET V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 55 2013
Address: 37 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $61,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $170,900.00 $170,900.00 $159,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $232,900.00 $232,900.00 $220,300.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $232,900.00 $220,300.00 ($12,600.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014326-2013  ROSENBLUM, KENNETH & SELMA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 57 2013
Address: 33 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $169,800.00 $169,800.00 $163,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $230,600.00 $230,600.00 $223,800.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,600.00 $223,800.00 ($6,800.00)
014327-2013  MUSTEREL, LEONARD & JUNE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3241 59 2013
Address: 29 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $61,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $223,700.00 $223,700.00 $215,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $285,100.00 $285,100.00 $276,500.00 | PPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $285,100.00 $276,500.00 ($8,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014328-2013  VILLON, BARBARA ANNA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 61 2013
Address: 25 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $169,900.00 $169,900.00 $163,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $230,700.00 $230,700.00 $223,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,700.00 $223,900.00 ($6,800.00)
014329-2013  CORSON, CAROL A V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 62 2013
Address: 23 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $177,000.00 $177,000.00 $169,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $236,400.00 $236,400.00 $220,300.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,400.00 $229,300.00 ($7,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014330-2013  SILVA, CECILA M. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 63 2013
Address: 21 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $163,300.00 $163,300.00 $156,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $222,700.00 $222,700.00 $216,200.00 | PPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $222,700.00 $216,200.00 ($6,500.00)
014331-2013  AGNES HANCOCK & JAMES HENRY V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 67 2013
Address: 13 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $61,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $235,800.00 $235,800.00 $226,800.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $297,200.00 $297,200.00 $288,200.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $297,200.00 $288,200.00 ($9,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014332-2013  CHEATLE, ANN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 68 2013
Address: 11 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $249,600.00 $249,600.00 $240,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $309,600.00 $309,600.00 $300,100.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $309,600.00 $300,100.00 ($9,500.00)
014333-2013  LAZOWICK, BERNARD & SYBIL V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 69 2013
Address: 9 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $235,400.00 $235,400.00 $226,000.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,800.00 $294,800.00 $285,400.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $294,800.00 $285,400.00 ($9,400.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014334-2013  SHEEHAN, BOBBIE L. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 70 2013
Address: 7 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $159,900.00 $159,900.00 $154,000.00 | £p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $219,300.00 $219,300.00 $213,400.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $219,300.00 $213,400.00 ($5,900.00)
014335-2013  SHEEHAN, RICHARD & ROSEMARIE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 2 2013
Address: 100 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,500.00 $60,500.00 $60,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $221,800.00 $221,800.00 $219,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $282,300.00 $282,300.00 $280,200.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $282,300.00 $280,200.00 ($2,100.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014336-2013  BEAUPIT, DOUGLAS & MARGUERITE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 3 2013
Address: 102 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $183,400.00 $183,400.00 $181,600.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $244,200.00 $244,200.00 $242,400.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $244,200.00 $242,400.00 ($1,800.00)
014337-2013  BOYLE, RONALD & CHRISTINE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 4 2013
Address: 104 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $233,800.00 $233,800.00 $231,600.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $294,600.00 $294,600.00 $292,400.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $294,600.00 $292,400.00 ($2,200.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014338-2013  STAPLER, CHARLES & ELAINE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 5 2013
Address: 106 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $224,100.00 $224,100.00 $222,000.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $283,500.00 $283,500.00 $281,400.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $283,500.00 $281,400.00 ($2,100.00)
014339-2013  BERNSTEIN, JERRY & SHELLEY V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 6 2013
Address: 108 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $188,100.00 $188,100.00 $186,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $245,700.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $247,500.00 $245,700.00 ($1,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014340-2013  MURPHY, JOYCE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 7 2013
Address: 110 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $158,300.00 $158,300.00 $156,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,700.00 $217,700.00 $216,100.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,700.00 $216,100.00 ($1,600.00)
014341-2013  SANTORO, ANTHONY & SUSAN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 8 2013
Address: 112 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $182,400.00 $182,400.00 $180,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $241,800.00 $241,800.00 $240,000.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $241,800.00 $240,000.00 ($1,800.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014342-2013  MCGROARTY, KATHLEEN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 9 2013
Address: 114 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $165,400.00 $165,400.00 $163,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $224,800.00 $224,800.00 $223,100.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $224,800.00 $223,100.00 ($1,700.00)
014343-2013  LOBUE, JAMES R. & PAMELA N. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 11 2013
Address: 118 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $160,100.00 $160,100.00 $153,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $219,500.00 $219,500.00 $213,100.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $219,500.00 $213,100.00 ($6,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014344-2013  PERNA, DENNIS A. & SHARON E. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 14 2013
Address: 124 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $182,200.00 $182,200.00 $180,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $241,600.00 $241,600.00 $239,800.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $241,600.00 $239,800.00 ($1,800.00)
014345-2013  MAGARA, DOLORES, V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 15 2013
Address: 126 Snowdrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $161,800.00 $161,800.00 $155,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $221,200.00 $221,200.00 $214,800.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $221,200.00 $214,800.00 ($6,400.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014346-2013  MOYER, RONALD S. & GLORIA J. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 17 2013
Address: 130 SNOWDROP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $232,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $296,000.00 $296,000.00 $291,500.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $296,000.00 $291,500.00 ($4,500.00)
014348-2013  MASTRANGELO, DOMINIC & ANGELA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 18 2013
Address: 132 SNOWDROP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,800.00 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $171,100.00 $171,100.00 $164,300.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $231,900.00 $231,900.00 $225,100.00 | APPIred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,900.00 $225,100.00 ($6,800.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014349-2013  KURMAN, W. BARRY & SANDRA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 20 2013
Address: 136 SNOWDROP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,600.00 $61,600.00 $61,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $211,700.00 $211,700.00 $203,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $264,800.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,300.00 $264,800.00 ($8,500.00)
014350-2013  LEVY, LAWRENCE & SUSAN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 71 2013
Address: 5 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $233,700.00 $233,700.00 $224,800.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $293,100.00 $293,100.00 $284,200.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,100.00 $284,200.00 ($8,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014352-2013  RAINE, CEDRIC & MAUREEN V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 72 2013
Address: 3 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $213,400.00 $213,400.00 $205,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $264,700.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $272,800.00 $264,700.00 ($8,100.00)
014397-2013  FISHMAN, BRENDA T. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3323 149 2013
Address: 350 Sunflower drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $64,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $176,400.00 $176,400.00 $169,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $233,000.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $241,000.00 $233,900.00 ($7,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014560-2013  CANINI, JAMES R. & DONNA T. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5202 28 2013
Address: 2090 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $37,300.00 $37,300.00 $37,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $146,300.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $191,300.00 $191,300.00 $183,600.00 | PPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $191,300.00 $183,600.00 ($7,700.00)
014561-2013  WATSON, JACQUELINE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3901 8.23 2013
Address: 6 Misty Lake Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $68,000.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $286,500.00 $286,500.00 $266,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $354,500.00 $354,500.00 $334,400.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $354,500.00 $334,400.00 ($20,100.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014567-2013  RIVIELLO, GUY J. & MARION M. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 30 2013
Address: 4 Primrose Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $164,200.00 $164,200.00 $157,600.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $223,700.00 $223,700.00 $217,100.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $223,700.00 $217,100.00 ($6,600.00)
014568-2013  APPLEGET, HAROLD F. & JOAN C. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 64 2013
Address: 19 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $155,300.00 $155,300.00 $149,000.00 | £paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $214,700.00 $214,700.00 $208,400.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $214,700.00 $208,400.00 ($6,300.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014569-2013  DELUCCA, JOHN P. & DOREEN M. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3324 65 2013
Address: 17 Poppy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $59,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $215,100.00 $215,100.00 $213,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,500.00 $274,500.00 $273,100.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,500.00 $273,100.00 ($1,400.00)
015119-2013  WYMAN, MARJORIE V EGG HARBOR TWP. 9301 1 2013
Address: 102 Morris Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $86,400.00 $86,400.00 $83,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $132,400.00 $132,400.00 $129,800.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $132,400.00 $129,800.00 ($2,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015784-2013  AUSBORN, CHARITY V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2201 15 C0216 2013
Address: 216 Heather Croft
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $58,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $81,700.00 $81,700.00 $71,300.00 | “PPIEd Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $81,700.00 $71,300.00 ($10,400.00)
Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 59




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011271-2009  MARRIOTT OWNERSHIP RESORTS INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.03 11 2009
Address: 400 Fairway Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $0.00 $264,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,987,000.00 $0.00 $4,136,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,233,000.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,233,000.00 $4,400,000.00 ($833,000.00)
003696-2010  MARRIOTT OWNERSHIP RESORTS INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.03 11 2010
Address: 400 Fairway Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $264,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,987,000.00 $0.00 $4,136,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,251,000.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,251,000.00 $4,400,000.00

($851,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006751-2011  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 7 2011
Address:  Waveland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00
006751-2011  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 4 2011
Address: 224 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,119,000.00 $0.00 $1,119,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,451,000.00 $0.00 $2,451,000.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,570,000.00 $0.00 $3,570,000.00 | PP/€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,570,000.00 $3,570,000.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006829-2011  ABSECON SAI HOTEL LLC V GALLOWAY TP 881 1 2011
Address: 200 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $311,000.00 $0.00 $311,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00
006945-2011  MARRIOTT OWNERSHIP RESORTS INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.03 11 2011
Address: 400 Fairway Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $264,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,987,000.00 $0.00 $4,136,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,251,000.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,251,000.00 $4,400,000.00

($851,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001579-2012  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL, LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 7 2012
Address:  Waveland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00
001579-2012  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL, LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 4 2012
Address: 224 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,119,000.00 $0.00 $1,119,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,451,000.00 $0.00 $2,451,000.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,570,000.00 $0.00 $3,570,000.00 | PP/€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,570,000.00 $3,570,000.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001685-2012  ABSECON SAI HOTEL, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 881 1 2012
Address: 200 E WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $311,000.00 $0.00 $311,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00
006819-2012  MARRIOTT OWNERSHIP RESORTS, INC. V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.03 11 2012
Address: 400 FAIRWAY LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $264,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,987,000.00 $0.00 $4,136,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,251,000.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,251,000.00 $4,400,000.00

($851,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000290-2013  MARRIOTT OWNERSHP RESORTS INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1064.03 11 2013
Address: 400 Fairway Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $264,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,987,000.00 $0.00 $4,987,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,251,000.00 $0.00 $5,251,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,251,000.00 $5,251,000.00 $0.00
004965-2013  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL, LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 7 2013
Address:  Waveland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004965-2013  SHRI KRISHNA SAI HOTEL, LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 886 4 2013
Address: 224 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,119,000.00 $0.00 $1,119,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,451,000.00 $0.00 $2,181,000.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,570,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 | APP/€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,570,000.00 $3,300,000.00 ($270,000.00)
004966-2013  ABSECON SAI HOTEL, LLC, V GALLOWAY TWP. 881 1 2013
Address: 200 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $311,000.00 $0.00 $311,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,000.00 $0.00 $589,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $900,000.00 ($150,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017631-2013  MARK E. WILLIAMS V GALLOWAY TWP. 1201.01 7.17 C0204 2013
Address: 794 E. Fishers Creek Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,500.00 $28,700.00 $22,500.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $112,500.00 $108,700.00 $102,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $108,700.00 $102,500.00 ($6,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Galloway Township 12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Linwood City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008851-2011  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVE LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2011
Address: 432 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/9/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $6,368,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $7,065,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,065,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001688-2012  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2012
Address: 432 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/9/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $6,366,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $7,063,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,063,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Linwood City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004968-2013  BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC, V LINWOOD CITY 150 13 2013
Address: 432 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/9/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $696,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $5,365,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,062,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,062,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013047-2013  RHA, MICHAEL & MYONGSON V LINWOOD CITY 163.01 9 2013
Address: 3 Crestwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $92,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $258,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2014  Year2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013794-2014  KEVIN J. SULLIVAN & JUDITH L. SULLIVAN V LINWOOD CITY 40 4.10 2014
Address: 1625 Somerset Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $505,000.00 $505,000.00 $440,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $533,000.00 $533,000.00 $510,000.00 | £, p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,038,000.00 $1,038,000.00 $950,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,000.00 $950,000.00 ($88,000.00)
Total number of cases for Linwood City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Margate City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001042-2014  AUGUSTINE, HAL W. & NORMA S. V MARGATE CITY 217 14 2014
Address: 8 N PEMBROKE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $637,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003758-2014 DO, NGAN K. & TRAN, DIEP V MARGATE CITY 13 17 2014
Address: 116 South Lancaster Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,093,200.00 $0.00 $2,022,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $128,000.00 $0.00 $25.000.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,221,200.00 $0.00 $2,047,800.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,221,200.00 $2,047,800.00

($173,400.00)

Total number of cases for Margate City 2




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015466-2013  KERRIGAN, GEORGE & ANGELA V NORTHFIELD CITY 34 20.13 2013
Address: 7 Magnolia Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,500.00 $269,500.00 $240,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $354,000.00 $354,000.00 $325,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $354,000.00 $325,000.00 ($29,000.00)
015467-2013  BORINI, MICHAEL & CAPRIO, ANGELA V NORTHFIELD CITY 34 20.15 2013
Address: 11 Magnolia Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $83,600.00 $83,600.00 $83,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $321,600.00 $321,600.00 $301,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,200.00 $405,200.00 $385,000.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,200.00 $385,000.00 ($20,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015468-2013  MERLINE, ANDREA V NORTHFIELD CITY 27 24 2013
Address: 2421 Shepherd Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,800.00 $77,800.00 $77,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $134,800.00 $134,800.00 $107,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $212,600.00 $212,600.00 $185,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014 YearZ2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $212,600.00 $185,000.00 ($27,600.00)
015469-2013  KINKLER, STEVEN G. & TRACIE V NORTHFIELD CITY 40 18.31 2013
Address: 10 Joseph Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $320,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $437,100.00 $437,100.00 $405,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,100.00 $405,000.00 ($32,100.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015471-2013  OSEGUERA, AIMEE V NORTHFIELD CITY 117 6 2013
Address: 910 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $58,500.00 $58,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,700.00 $174,700.00 $149,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $233,200.00 $233,200.00 $208,200.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $233,200.00 $208,200.00 ($25,000.00)
012516-2014  BORINI, MICHAEL & CAPRIO, ANGELA V NORTHFIELD CITY 34 20.15 2015
Address: 11 Magnolia Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $83,600.00 $83,600.00 $83,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $321,600.00 $321,600.00 $301,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $405,200.00 $405,200.00 $385,000.00 | APPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $405,200.00 $385,000.00 ($20,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012517-2014  KINKLER, STEVEN G. & TRACIE V NORTHFIELD CITY 40 18.31 2014
Address: 10 Joseph Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $84,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $320,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $437,100.00 $437,100.00 $405,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,100.00 $405,000.00 ($32,100.00)
015136-2014  OSEGUERA, AIMEE V NORTHFIELD CITY 117 6 2014
Address: 910 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $58,500.00 $58,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $174,700.00 $174,700.00 $149,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $233,200.00 $233,200.00 $208,200.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $233,200.00 $208,200.00 ($25,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Northfield City 8




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014140-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 103 5 2013
Address: 26 North Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,400.00 $74,400.00 $74,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $49,400.00 $49,400.00 $15.600.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $123,800.00 $123,800.00 $90,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $123,800.00 $90,000.00 ($33,800.00)
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007240-2010  CVS PHARMACIES V SOMERS POINT CITY 250 1.03 2010
Address: 191 New Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,200.00 $0.00 $331,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $838,800.00 $0.00 $838,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00 | PP/€d: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $1,170,000.00 $0.00
002597-2011  CVS PHARMACIES V SOMERS POINT CITY 250 1.03 2011
Address: 191 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,200.00 $0.00 $331,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $838,800.00 $0.00 $649,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $980,200.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $980,200.00 ($189,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007441-2012  BRAHIN & KOVNOT TRUSTEES C/O CVS PHARMACIES, V SOMERS POINT CITY 250 1.03 2012
Address: 191 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,200.00 $0.00 $331,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $838,800.00 $0.00 $726,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,057,200.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $1,057,200.00 ($112,800.00)
014322-2012  TD BANK, NA V SOMERS POINT CITY 516 13.01 2012
Address: 399 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $795,000.00 $795,000.00 $700,000.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $795,000.00 $700,000.00 ($95,000.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005167-2013  BRAHIN & KOVNOT TRUSTEES C/O CVS PHARMACIES, V SOMERS POINT CITY 250 1.03 2013
Address: 191 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,200.00 $0.00 $331,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $838,800.00 $0.00 $729,000.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,060,200.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $1,060,200.00 ($109,800.00)
010184-2014  EQI FIN. PART., LP V SOMERS POINT CITY 2020 3 2014
Address: 900 Mays Landing Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,520,500.00 $0.00 $1,520,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,080,500.00 $0.00 $5,879,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,601,000.00 $0.00 $7,400,000.00 | PPl€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,601,000.00 $7,400,000.00 ($201,000.00)

Total number of cases for Somers Point City 6




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013355-2014  SCHNEIDER, JOSH & ELIZABETH V VENTNOR CITY 30 5 2014
Address: 107 S Troy Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/9/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,000.00 $775,000.00 $720,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $55,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $845,000.00 $845,000.00 $775,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $845,000.00 $775,000.00 ($70,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Ventnor City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016338-2013  ALLENDALE, L.L.C., BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V ALLENDALE BOR. 1809 1 2013
Address: 2 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $389,900.00 $389,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,600.00 $350,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $740,500.00 $740,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $740,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
015067-2014  ALLENDALE L.L.C. BY USPS TENANT-TAXPAYER V ALLENDALE BOR. 1809 1 2014
Address: 2 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $389,900.00 $389,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,600.00 $350,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $740,500.00 $740,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $740,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Allendale Borough 2




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000796-2011  HARRY AND NOUSHIN FAZELI V ALPINE BOR. 39.01 12.12 2011
Address: 7 Tamarack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,247,800.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,747,800.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,747,800.00 $2,350,000.00 ($397,800.00)
001181-2012  HARRY AND NOUSHIN FAZELI V ALPINE BOR. 39.01 12.12 2012
Address: 7 Tamarack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,247,800.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,747,800.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | APPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,747,800.00 $2,350,000.00 ($397,800.00)

Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017309-2009  KOHMAR REALTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 254 13 2009
Address: 297 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,200.00 $593,200.00 $593,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $125,100.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $718,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $0.00
020163-2010  KOHMAR REALTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 254 13 2010
Address: 297 South Washington
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,200.00 $593,200.00 $593,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $125,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $718,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015609-2011  KOHMAR REALTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 254 13 2011
Address: 297 South Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,200.00 $593,200.00 $593,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $100,100.00 | - 0oze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $693,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $718,300.00 $693,300.00 ($25,000.00)
017853-2012  KOHMAR REALTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 254 13 2012
Address: 297 S Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,200.00 $593,200.00 $593,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $75,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $668,300.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $718,300.00 $668,300.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018305-2012  CABLEVISION OF NJ V BERGENFIELD BOR. 1 1 2012
Address:  Armour Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000413-2013  SHELDON ARMS 11 LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR 162 2 2013
Address:  41-45 S Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $864,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017621-2013  KOHMAR REALTY LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 254 13 2013
Address: 297 South Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,200.00 $593,200.00 $593,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $75,200.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $718,300.00 $718,300.00 $668,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $718,300.00 $668,300.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004722-2009  CCNY 66 REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR 84 8.01 2009
Address: 666 16th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $385,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,129,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000648-2010  CCNY 66 REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR 84 8.01 2010
Address: 666 Sixteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $385,700.00 $0.00 $385,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,129,300.00 $0.00 $874,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $1,260,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,515,000.00 $1,260,000.00

($255,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002947-2011  CCNY 66 REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR 84 8.01 2011
Address: 666 Sixteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,700.00 $0.00 $385,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,129,300.00 $0.00 $827,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $1,213,500.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,515,000.00 $1,213,500.00 ($301,500.00)
004451-2012  CCNY 66 REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 84 8.01 2012
Address: 666 Sixteenth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $385,700.00 $0.00 $385,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,204,300.00 $0.00 $821,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,590,000.00 $0.00 $1,207,000.00 | APPI€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,590,000.00 $1,207,000.00

($383,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008660-2012  SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 8 1 2012
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $667,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $686,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $686,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008660-2012  SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 8 2 2012
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,329,600.00 $0.00 $1,329,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,184,100.00 $0.00 $2,670,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,513,700.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,513,700.00 $4,000,000.00

($513,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000013-2013  CCNY 66 REALTY, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 84 8.01 2013
Address: 666 Sixteenth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $780,500.00 $0.00 $780,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,269,500.00 $0.00 $2,003,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,784,000.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,050,000.00 $2,784,000.00 ($266,000.00)
014592-2013 875 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. AND SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 132 8 2013
Address: 875 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $815,000.00 $815,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,435,000.00 $3,435,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,250,000.00 $4,250,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Carlstadt Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2011  KC PROPERTIES LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 27 2011
Address: 255 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,500.00 $0.00 $250,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,031,000.00 $0.00 $2,031,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,281,500.00 $0.00 $2,281,500.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,281,500.00 $2,281,500.00 $0.00
011373-2011  KC PROPERTIES LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 26 2011
Address: 251 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,300.00 $0.00 $1,625,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,865,300.00 $0.00 $1,865,300.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,865,300.00 $1,865,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012061-2011  KC PROPERTIES LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2903 1 2011
Address: 259 Knox Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,500.00 $0.00 $260,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,174,500.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,435,000.00 $0.00 $1,435,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,435,000.00 $1,435,000.00 $0.00
013636-2011  MCCORRY BROTHERS FUNERAL HOME V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3402 1 2011
Address: 780 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $291,300.00 $0.00 $291,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,666,700.00 $0.00 $1,555,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,958,000.00 $0.00 $1,846,700.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,958,000.00 $1,846,700.00

($111,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013636-2011  MCCORRY BROTHERS FUNERAL HOME V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3401 7 2011
Address: 776 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,300.00 $0.00 $308,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,900.00 $0.00 $27.900.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $336,200.00 $0.00 $336,200.00 | PPl N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $336,200.00 $336,200.00 $0.00
015380-2011  CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR V ANGELO COLAO AND ANGELINA COLAO 303 14 2011
Address: 123 Pine Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,800.00 $0.00 $236,800.00 | Judgment type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $236,800.00 $0.00 $236,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,800.00 $236,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017900-2011  FAWAZ & KHITAM GHANNAM V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 3301 12 2011
Address: 394 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $279,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,300.00 $461,300.00 $420,300.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,000.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 ($41,000.00)
004427-2012  KC PROPERTIES, LLC, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 27 2012
Address: 255 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $250,500.00 $0.00 $250,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,031,000.00 $0.00 $1,639,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,281,500.00 $0.00 $1,890,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,281,500.00 $1,890,000.00

($391,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004427-2012  KC PROPERTIES, LLC, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 26 2012
Address: 251 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,865,300.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,865,300.00 $1,540,000.00 ($325,300.00)
004506-2012  KC PROPERTIES, LLC, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2903 1 2012
Address: 259 Knox Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,500.00 $0.00 $260,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,174,500.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,435,000.00 $0.00 $1,435,000.00 | PP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,435,000.00 $1,435,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017979-2012  FAWAZ & KHITAM GHANNAM V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3301 12 2012
Address: 394 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $279,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,300.00 $461,300.00 $420,300.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,000.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 ($41,000.00)
017985-2012  PAVEL POVERENNY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 1804 32 2012
Address: 54 Oakdene Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $311,300.00 $311,300.00 $311,300.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $103,200.00 $103,200.00 $73,700.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $414,500.00 $414,500.00 $385,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $414,500.00 $385,000.00 ($29,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000042-2013  KC PROPERTIES, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 27 2013
Address: 255 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $250,500.00 $0.00 $250,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,031,000.00 $0.00 $1,639,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,281,500.00 $0.00 $1,890,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,281,500.00 $1,890,000.00 ($391,500.00)
000042-2013  KC PROPERTIES, LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3501 26 2013
Address: 251 Lafayette Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,865,300.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,865,300.00 $1,540,000.00

($325,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000309-2013  KC PROPERTIES, LLC, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2903 1 2013
Address: 259 Knox Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,500.00 $0.00 $260,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,084,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,435,000.00 $0.00 $1,345,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,435,000.00 $1,345,000.00 ($90,000.00)
005568-2013  MMOL ENTERPRISES LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 35 2013
Address: 259 Wayne Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $257,000.00 $0.00 $257,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,449,600.00 $0.00 $2,178,900.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,706,600.00 $0.00 $2,435,900.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,706,600.00 $2,435,900.00 ($270,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017151-2013  FAWAZ & KHITAM GHANNAM V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3301 12 2013
Address: 394 Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $279,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,300.00 $461,300.00 $420,300.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,000.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 ($41,000.00)
003607-2014 608 REALTY CORP. V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2206 7 2014
Address:  604-608 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,649,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014367-2014  FAWAZ & KHITAM GHANNAM V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3301 12 2014
Address: 394 Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $279,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,300.00 $461,300.00 $420,300.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,000.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,000.00 $700,000.00 ($41,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Cliffside Park Bor 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010055-2012  REUTEN ASSOCIATES V CLOSTER BOR. 1501 25 2012
Address: 1 REUTEN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $972,000.00 $0.00 $972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,000.00 $0.00 $923,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,229,000.00 $0.00 $1,895,000.00 | PP/ed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,229,000.00 $1,895,000.00 ($334,000.00)
003196-2013  REUTEN ASSOCIATES V CLOSTER BOR. 1501 25 2013
Address: 1 Reuten Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $972,000.00 $0.00 $972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,000.00 $0.00 $923,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,229,000.00 $0.00 $1,895,000.00 | PP/ed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,229,000.00 $1,895,000.00

($334,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013343-2013  ROSEANN LEE & CHARLES M LEE 111 V CLOSTER BOR. 901 20 2013
Address: 17 Morrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,100.00 $325,100.00 $325,100.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $196,900.00 $184,900.00 $169,900.00 | o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $522,000.00 $510,000.00 $495,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 YearZ2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $510,000.00 $495,000.00 ($15,000.00)
003549-2014  REUTEN ASSOCIATES V CLOSTER BOR. 1501 25 2014
Address: 1 Reuten Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $972,000.00 $0.00 $972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,000.00 $0.00 $923,000.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,229,000.00 $0.00 $1,895,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,229,000.00 $1,895,000.00 ($334,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Closter Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009823-2012  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 2 2012
Address: 15 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $197,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009823-2012  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 3 2012
Address: 19 Shadyside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $210,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $102,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009823-2012  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 1 2012
Address: 5 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,194,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004270-2013 ~ WITHINVESTORS DUMONT LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1012 10 2013
Address: 15 Knickerbocker Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,391,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,368,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,368,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014622-2013  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 1 2013
Address: 5 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $314,900.00 $314,900.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,194,900.00 $1,194,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,509,800.00 $1,509,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
014622-2013  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 3 2013
Address: 19 Shadyside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,400.00 $210,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $102,400.00 $102,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,800.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014622-2013  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1221 2 2013
Address: 15 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,000.00 $189,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $197,200.00 $197,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001854-2014  WITHINVESTORS DUMONT LLC V DUMONT BOR. 1012 10 2014
Address: 15 KNICKERBOCKER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,391,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,368,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,368,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009172-2014  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR 1221 3 2014
Address: 19 SHADYSIDE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $102,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009172-2014  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR 1221 2 2014
Address: 15 WASHINGTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $197,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $197,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009172-2014  EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V DUMONT BOR 1221 1 2014
Address: 5 WASHINGTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,194,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004717-2010  BRAHA NJ REALTY ASSOC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 106.01 3 2010
Address: 299 Murray Hill Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,434,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010978-2011  BRAHA NJ REALTY ASSOC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 3 2011
Address: 299 Murray Hill Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $2,972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,434,400.00 $0.00 $4,028,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,406,400.00 $7,000,000.00

($406,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006754-2012  MARDINI REALTY, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 101 2.02 2012
Address: 62 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $443,200.00 $0.00 $443,200.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,073,200.00 $0.00 $1,073,200.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,073,200.00 $1,073,200.00 $0.00
009858-2012  BRAHA NJ REALTY ASSOC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 3 2012
Address: 299 Murray Hill Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $2,972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,434,400.00 $0.00 $4,028,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,406,400.00 $7,000,000.00

($406,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015144-2012  AMER TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 8 2012
Address:  Paterson Plank Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,100.00 $249,100.00 $196,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $13.700.00 | opze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $262,800.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 ($52,600.00)
001967-2013  BRAHA NJ RALTY ASSOC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 3 2013
Address: 299 Murray Hill Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $2,972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,434,400.00 $0.00 $3,978,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $6,950,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,406,400.00 $6,950,000.00

($456,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003485-2013  MARDINI REALTY, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 101 2.02 2013
Address: 62 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $443,200.00 $0.00 $295,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,073,200.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,073,200.00 $925,000.00 ($148,200.00)
013127-2013  AMER TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 8 2013
Address:  Paterson Plank Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,100.00 $249,100.00 $196,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $13.700.00 | ropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $262,800.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 ($52,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000354-2014  MARDINI REALTY, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 101 2.02 2014
Address: 62 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $443,200.00 $0.00 $245,000.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,073,200.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,073,200.00 $875,000.00 ($198,200.00)
002164-2014  BRAHA NJ REALTY ASSOC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 3 2014
Address: 299 MURRAY HILL PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,972,000.00 $0.00 $2,972,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,434,400.00 $0.00 $3,878,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,406,400.00 $0.00 $6,850,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,406,400.00 $6,850,000.00

($556,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014721-2014  AMER TELEGRAPH & TELEPHONE CO V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 8 2014
Address:  Paterson Plank Road HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,100.00 $249,100.00 $196,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $13.700.00 | opze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $262,800.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $262,800.00 $210,200.00 ($52,600.00)
Total number of cases for  East Rutherford Bor 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005667-2008  HESS OIL & CHEMICAL CORP V EDGEWATER BOR 76 5 2008
Address: 615 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/28/2010 Closes Case: Y
Land: $14,243,900.00 $0.00 $11,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,000.00 $0.00 $720,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,873,900.00 $0.00 $12,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid: N
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 60
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,873,900.00 $12,000,000.00 ($2,873,900.00)
005667-2008  HESS OIL & CHEMICAL CORP V EDGEWATER BOR 7 1 2008
Address: 615 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/28/2010 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $5,600,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,589,600.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,789,600.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid: N
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 60
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$9,789,600.00

$8,000,000.00 ($1,789,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010416-2010 W.M.G.K. LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 75 8 2010
Address: 725 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,550,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,748,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,748,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010418-2010  M.M.G.K. LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.02 2010
Address: 935 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,917,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,272,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,190,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,190,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008747-2011  W.M.G.K. LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 75 8 2011
Address: 725 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,601,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,799,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,799,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008749-2011  MMGK LLC V EDGEWATER BOR 46 3.02 2011
Address: 935 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,917,400.00 $0.00 $1,917,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,092,000.00 $0.00 $4,932,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,009,400.00 $0.00 $6,850,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,009,400.00 $6,850,000.00

($159,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004689-2012  MMGK LLC, V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.02 2012
Address: 935 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,917,400.00 $0.00 $1,917,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,092,000.00 $0.00 $4,932,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,009,400.00 $0.00 $6,850,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,009,400.00 $6,850,000.00 ($159,400.00)
004692-2012  W.M.G.K. LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 75 8 2012
Address: 725 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,000.00 $0.00 $1,198,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,601,800.00 $0.00 $7,302,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,799,800.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | “APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,799,800.00 $8,500,000.00

($299,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003503-2013  MMGK LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.02 2013
Address: 935 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,917,400.00 $0.00 $1,917,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,092,000.00 $0.00 $4,732,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,009,400.00 $0.00 $6,650,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,009,400.00 $6,650,000.00 ($359,400.00)
003505-2013  W.M.G.K. LLC, V EDGEWATER BOR. 75 8 2013
Address: 725 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,000.00 $0.00 $1,198,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,601,800.00 $0.00 $7,102,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,799,800.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,799,800.00 $8,300,000.00 ($499,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003074-2014  W.M.G.K. LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 75 8 2014
Address: 725 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,198,000.00 $0.00 $1,198,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,601,800.00 $0.00 $7,102,000.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,799,800.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,799,800.00 $8,300,000.00 ($499,800.00)
003076-2014  MMGK LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.02 2014
Address: 935 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,917,400.00 $0.00 $1,917,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,092,000.00 $0.00 $4,732,600.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,009,400.00 $0.00 $6,650,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,009,400.00 $6,650,000.00 ($359,400.00)
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008565-2011  KENSINGTON ASSOC LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1003 16 2011
Address: 97 Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $947,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,518,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,518,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004080-2012  KENSINGTON ASSOC LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1003 16 2012
Address: 97 Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,500.00 $0.00 $571,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $947,000.00 $0.00 $862,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,518,500.00 $0.00 $1,433,500.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,518,500.00 $1,433,500.00

($85,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000586-2013  KENSINGTON ASSOC LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1003 16 2013
Address: 97 LINDEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,500.00 $0.00 $571,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $947,000.00 $0.00 $747,000.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,518,500.00 $0.00 $1,318,500.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,518,500.00 $1,318,500.00 ($200,000.00)
002249-2013  SG NATIONAL, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1104 17 2013
Address: 397 EAST 54TH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,019,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,656,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,676,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$9,676,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005821-2013  HALMORE PROPERTY LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1710 2 2013
Address: 220 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,344,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $340,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,685,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,685,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000356-2014  SG NATIONAL, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1104 17 2014
Address: 397 East 54th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,019,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,656,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,676,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,676,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001860-2014  KENSINGTON ASSOC LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1003 16 2014
Address: 97 LINDEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $571,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $947,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,518,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,518,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
015365-2014  LAPONE REALTY CO V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1701 3 2014
Address: 51 Bank St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,000.00 $729,000.00 $729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $421,000.00 $421,000.00 $321,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,150,000.00 $1,150,000.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Elmwood Park Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018720-2013  MOAT, ROBERT G & DENISE J V EMERSON BOR. 1001.02 5.03 2013
Address: 9 FOREST AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,400.00 $256,400.00 $256,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $480,300.00 $480,300.00 $480,300.00 | £, pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $736,700.00 $736,700.00 $736,700.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $736,700.00 $736,700.00 $0.00
010977-2014  MOAT, ROBERT G & DENISE J V EMERSON BOR. 1001.02 5.03 2014
Address: 9 Forest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,400.00 $256,400.00 $256,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $480,300.00 $480,300.00 $443,600.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $736,700.00 $736,700.00 $700,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $736,700.00 $700,000.00 ($36,700.00)
Total number of cases for

Emerson Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010111-2008 67 E FOREST AVE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2008
Address: 67 East Forest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $264,600.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $160,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $447,400.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 ($22,400.00)
007316-2009  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2009
Address: 150 Tryon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017752-2009 67 E FOREST AVE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2009
Address: 67 E Forest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $264,600.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $160,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $447,400.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 ($22,400.00)
007203-2010  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2010
Address: 150 Tryon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020700-2010 67 E FOREST AVE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2010
Address: 67 E Forest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $264,600.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $160,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $447,400.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,400.00 $425,000.00 ($22,400.00)
006280-2011  VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2604 3 2011
Address: 100 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,008,000.00 $0.00 $1,008,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,100.00 $0.00 $531,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,539,100.00 $0.00 $1,539,100.00 | PP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,539,100.00 $1,539,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008569-2011  MIPAL RLTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2011
Address: 150 Tyron Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010765-2011 101 N WOODLAND LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1902 1 2011
Address: 101 N Wildwood St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,070,900.00 $0.00 $460,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,770,900.00 $0.00 $3,160,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,770,900.00 $3,160,000.00

($610,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011754-2011  VKRM INVESTORS INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 614 9.01 2011
Address: 81 W. Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $719,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,504,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,504,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012087-2011  ESS PRISA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3005 7 2011
Address: 524 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012691-2011  ESTATE OF JOSEPH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 11 2011
Address: 45 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $968,000.00 $0.00 $968,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,600.00 $0.00 $97.600.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,065,600.00 $0.00 $1,065,600.00 | “APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,065,600.00 $1,065,600.00 $0.00
012691-2011  ESTATE OF JOSEPH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 14 2011
Address: 25 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $1,456,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $605,500.00 $0.00 $605,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,062,100.00 $0.00 $2,062,100.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,062,100.00 $2,062,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012691-2011  ESTATE OF JOSEPH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 13.01 2011
Address:  37-43 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,840,800.00 $0.00 $1,840,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $483,100.00 $0.00 $483,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,323,900.00 $0.00 $2,323,900.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,323,900.00 $2,323,900.00 $0.00
017676-2011 67 E FOREST AVE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2011
Address: 67 E Forest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $264,600.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $182,800.00 | o070 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $447,400.00 $447,400.00 $447,400.00 Applied: Year 1: N/A Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,400.00 $447,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017779-2011  ROBYN J. KATZ V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2911 14 2011
Address: 392 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $690,200.00 $690,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $998,000.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003339-2012  TOWER MANAGEMENT, ETAL. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2705 26 2012
Address: 131 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,349,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,749,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,749,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004059-2012  V.K.R.M. INVESTORS, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 614 9.01 2012
Address: 81 W Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $785,000.00 $0.00 $785,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $719,500.00 $0.00 $615,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,504,500.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,504,500.00 $1,400,000.00 ($104,500.00)
004065-2012 101 N. WOODLAND LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1902 1 2012
Address: 101 N Woodland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,070,900.00 $0.00 $460,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,770,900.00 $0.00 $3,160,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,770,900.00 $3,160,000.00

($610,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004109-2012  ESS PRISA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3005 7 2012
Address: 524 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,265,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004179-2012  ESTATE OF JOSPEH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 14 2012
Address: 25 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: N
Land’: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $1,401,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $605,500.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,062,100.00 $0.00 $1,701,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,062,100.00 $1,701,000.00

($361,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004179-2012  ESTATE OF JOSPEH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 13.01 2012
Address:  37-43 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,840,800.00 $0.00 $1,717,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $483,100.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,323,900.00 $0.00 $1,017,000.00 | PP/e€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,323,900.00 $1,917,000.00 ($406,900.00)
004179-2012  ESTATE OF JOSPEH A. AGRESTA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 11 2012
Address: 45 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $968,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,600.00 $0.00 $62,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,065,600.00 $0.00 $882,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,065,600.00 $882,000.00

($183,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004180-2012  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2012
Address: 150 Tryon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,850,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,850,000.00 ($150,000.00)
007636-2012  RUTH H. SCHLEIDER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2702 2.23 2012
Address: 55 LEXINGTON CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $386,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,286,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,286,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008713-2012  VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2604 3 2012
Address: 100 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,008,000.00 $0.00 $1,008,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $531,100.00 $0.00 $442,000.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,539,100.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,539,100.00 $1,450,000.00 ($89,100.00)
017710-2012  CHUB-E MORRIS, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2807 4.01 2012
Address: 268 ROBIN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,400.00 $451,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $528,400.00 $528,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $979,800.00 $979,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $979,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018607-2012 67 E. FOREST AVE ASSOC. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2012
Address: 67 E FOREST AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $201,600.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $123,400.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $363,500.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 ($38,500.00)
018889-2012  ROBYN J KATZ V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2911 14 2012
Address: 392 Broad Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $690,200.00 $690,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $998,000.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000426-2013  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2013
Address: 150 Tryone Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003072-2013  ESS PRISA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3005 7 2013
Address: 524 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003737-2013  EAST SIDE GRAND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 14 2013
Address: 25 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $1,349,800.00 | Jjudgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $605,500.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,062,100.00 $0.00 $1,549,800.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,062,100.00 $1,549,800.00 ($512,300.00)
003737-2013  EAST SIDE GRAND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 13.01 2013
Address:  37-43 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,840,800.00 $0.00 $1,646,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $483,100.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,323,900.00 $0.00 $1,746,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,323,900.00 $1,746,000.00

($577,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003737-2013  EAST SIDE GRAND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 13.01 2013
Address:  37-43 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,840,800.00 $0.00 $1,646,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $483,100.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,323,900.00 $0.00 $1,746,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,323,900.00 $1,746,000.00 ($577,900.00)
003737-2013  EAST SIDE GRAND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 14 2013
Address: 25 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $1,349,800.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $605,500.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,062,100.00 $0.00 $1,549,800.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,062,100.00 $1,549,800.00

($512,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003737-2013  EAST SIDE GRAND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2701 11 2013
Address: 45 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/23/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $968,000.00 $0.00 $780,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $97,600.00 $0.00 $23.600.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,065,600.00 $0.00 $803,600.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,065,600.00 $803,600.00 ($262,000.00)
003941-2013  TOWER MANAGEMENT, ETAL. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2705 26 2013
Address: 131 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,349,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,749,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,749,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005366-2013 101 N. WOODLAND LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1902 1 2013
Address: 101 N Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,070,900.00 $0.00 $460,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,770,900.00 $0.00 $3,160,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,770,900.00 $3,160,000.00 ($610,900.00)
005374-2013  V.K.R.M. INVESTORS, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 614 9.01 2013
Address: 81 W Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $785,000.00 $0.00 $785,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $719,500.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,504,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,504,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($204,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016755-2013  ALAN BRODERSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3501 35 2013
Address: 136 Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $446,900.00 $446,900.00 $446,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $211,300.00 $211,300.00 $178,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $658,200.00 $658,200.00 $625,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $658,200.00 $625,000.00 ($33,200.00)
017289-2013  CHUBB-E MORRIS, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2807 4.01 2013
Address: 268 Robin Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,400.00 $451,400.00 $451,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $528,400.00 $528,400.00 $440,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $979,800.00 $979,800.00 $892,100.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $979,800.00 $892,100.00 ($87,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017747-2013 67 E FOREST AVE ASSOCS LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2013
Address: 67 E Forest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $201,600.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $123,400.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $363,500.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 ($38,500.00)
018003-2013  KATZ, ROBYN J V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2911 14 2013
Address: 392 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $690,200.00 $690,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $998,000.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $998,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000654-2014  V.K.R.M. INVESTORS, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 614 9.01 2014
Address: 81 W. PALISADE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $785,000.00 $0.00 $785,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $719,500.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,504,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,504,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($204,500.00)
001587-2014  TOWER MANAGEMENT, ETAL. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2705 26 2014
Address: 131 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,349,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,749,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,749,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001865-2014  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 506 1 2014
Address: 150 TRYON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003512-2014  ESS PRISA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3005 7 2014
Address: 524 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,185,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004175-2014  HOWDAVAR ASSOCIATES LLC V. ENGLEWOOD CITY 2911 32 2014
Address: 375 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,034,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $390,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
014501-2014 67 E. FOREST AVENUE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 12 2014
Address: 67 E Forest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $201,600.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $123,400.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $363,500.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $363,500.00 $325,000.00 ($38,500.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015167-2014  CHUBB- E MORRIS LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2807 4.01 2014
Address: 268 Robin Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,400.00 $451,400.00 $451,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $528,400.00 $528,400.00 $440,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $979,800.00 $979,800.00 $892,100.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $979,800.00 $892,100.00 ($87,700.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 41




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003540-2010 LG ELECTRONICS USA INC. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1202 2.01 2010
Address: 1000 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,230,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,930,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,930,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006619-2012  YILDIZ, ARAKIL & ARABI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1102 2 2012
Address: 7 Jane Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,361,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,411,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,411,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010500-2012  KWAN HO & EUI YUL CHOI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 508 9 2012
Address: 37 New St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $615,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,776,900.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,776,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($176,900.00)
001373-2013  PATEL, SAEED V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 312 1 2013
Address: 325 Arthur Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $677,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $444,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002489-2013  ALPS L.L.C. NJLTD CO V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 130 24 2013
Address: 120 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,536,000.00 $0.00 $4,536,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,983,900.00 $0.00 $4,464,000.00 | - 0oze At
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,519,900.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,519,900.00 $9,000,000.00 ($519,900.00)
004206-2013 51 NORTH VIRGINIA COURT LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 904 3 2013
Address: 51 N Virginia Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $925,000.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $214,700.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,139,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,139,700.00 $950,000.00 ($189,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007567-2013  BEDROCK REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 506 3 2013
Address: 720 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,048,000.00 $0.00 $2,048,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,949,000.00 $0.00 $2,949,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,997,000.00 $0.00 $4,997,000.00 | PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,997,000.00 $4,997,000.00 $0.00
007905-2013  PAE, STEVEN & DIANA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 204 15 2013
Address: 34 Bayview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $899,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,374,800.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | PP/ed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,374,800.00 $1,175,000.00

($199,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009843-2013  KWAN HO & EUI YUL CHOI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 508 9 2013
Address: 37 New Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $615,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,776,900.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,776,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($176,900.00)
000657-2014  PAE, STEVEN & DIANA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 204 15 2014
Address: 34 BAYVIEW AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $899,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,374,800.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,374,800.00

$1,175,000.00 ($199,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001590-2014  PATEL, SAEED V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 312 1 2014
Address: 325 ARTHUR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $677,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $444,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002789-2014  ALPS L.L.C. NJ LTD CO V ELNGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 130 24 2014
Address: 120 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,536,000.00 $0.00 $4,536,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,658,900.00 $0.00 $4,464,000.00 | ~ noze act
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,194,900.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$10,194,900.00 $9,000,000.00

($1,194,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003350-2014 51 NORTH VIRGINIA COURT LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 904 3 2014
Address: 51 N. Virginia Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $925,000.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $214,700.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,139,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,139,700.00 $950,000.00 ($189,700.00)
007624-2014  BEDROCK REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 506 3 2014
Address: 720 PALISADE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,048,000.00 $0.00 $2,048,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,949,000.00 $0.00 $2,052,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,997,000.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,997,000.00 $4,100,000.00 ($897,000.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008862-2014  KWAN HO & EUI YUL CHOI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 588 9 2014
Address: 37 NEW ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $615,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,161,900.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,776,900.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,776,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($176,900.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018709-2011  VARVARA PROPERTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1301 13 2011
Address:  2-27 Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $476,600.00 $476,600.00 $275,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,276,600.00 $1,276,600.00 $1,075,600.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,276,600.00 $1,075,600.00 ($201,000.00)
007520-2012  VARVARA PROPERTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1301 13 2012
Address:  2-27 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $477,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010331-2012  VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3602 1 2012
Address:  27-02 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $449,600.00 $0.00 $449,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,560,000.00 $0.00 $2,450,400.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,009,600.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,009,600.00 $2,900,000.00 ($109,600.00)
007162-2013  MARCUS FAIR LAWN ASSOCIATES, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4702 2 2013
Address:  13-01 Pollitt Dr. Unit A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $983,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $403,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,387,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,387,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007162-2013  MARCUS FAIR LAWN ASSOCIATES, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4702 2 2013
Address:  13-01 Pollitt Drive Unit B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $709,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $290,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $999,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $999,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008335-2013  VARVARA PROPERTY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1301 13 2013
Address:  2-27 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $477,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017623-2013  MICHELLE KAUFMAN V FAIRLAWN BOR. 4411 16 2013
Address:  8-02 Plymouth Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,200.00 $207,200.00 $207,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $278,200.00 $278,200.00 $262,800.00 | 0070 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $485,400.00 $485,400.00 $470,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,400.00 $470,000.00 ($15,400.00)
Total number of cases for  Fair Lawn Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016282-2011  ZELTSER, YANINA V FORT LEE BOR. 3055 6 2011
Address: 291 MclLoud Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $536,300.00 $536,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $933,300.00 $933,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $933,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001669-2012  J BARBERI & MANGONE C/O BANK OF AMERICA V FORT LEE BOR. 5351 5 2012
Address: 2088 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,456,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019454-2012  MIGUELINA HERASME V FORT LEE BOR. 2054 1 2011
Address: 1265 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $128,700.00 $128,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $392,700.00 $392,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $392,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003535-2013  WILLIAM LEE V FORT LEE BOR. 4254 2 2013
Address: 1620 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,185,000.00 $0.00 $1,185,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,000.00 $0.00 $267,000.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,452,000.00 $0.00 $1,452,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,452,000.00 $1,452,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007145-2013  J. BARBERI & MANGONE C/O BANK OF AMERICA V FORT LEE BOR. 5351 5 2013
Address: 2088 Lemoine Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009590-2013  PAPAVASILIOU, ANTHONY V FORT LEE BOR. 852 4 2013
Address: 1083 Cumbermeade Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $459,700.00 $0.00 $459,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,076,700.00 $0.00 $890,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,536,400.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APPEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,536,400.00 $1,350,000.00

($186,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010062-2013  APPLEMAN, BERNARD R. V FORT LEE BOR. 953 15 2013
Address: 1090 ARCADIAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $910,000.00 $0.00 $860,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $340,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($50,000.00)
001400-2014  WILLIAM LEE V FORT LEE BOR. 4254 2 2014
Address: 1620 LEMOINE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,185,000.00 $0.00 $1,185,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,452,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,452,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($152,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009189-2014  MANGONE, S (TRUSTEE) C/O BANK OF AMERICA V FORT LEE BOR. 5351 5 2014
Address: 2088 Lemoine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $196,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,456,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,456,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011664-2011  AVF QUALITY HOMES LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES 1107 15.10 2009
Address: 381 Hillview Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,347,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011664-2011  AVF QUALITY HOMES LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES 1107 15.10 2011
Address: 381 Hillview Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,347,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011664-2011  AVF QUALITY HOMES LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES 1107 15.10 2010
Address: 381 Hillview Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,347,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004527-2012  HUZIEN, DIANE & MOHAMMED V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1601.02 1.11 2012
Address: 310 ROCK RIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $567,600.00 $0.00 $567,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,521,900.00 $0.00 $1,432,400.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,089,500.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,089,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($89,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001380-2013  HUZIEN, DIANE & MOHAMMED V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1601.02 1.11 2013
Address: 310 Rock Ridge Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $567,600.00 $0.00 $567,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,521,900.00 $0.00 $1,432,400.00 | r noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,089,500.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,089,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($89,500.00)
001584-2014  HUZIEN, DIANE & MOHAMMED V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1601.02 1.11 2014
Address: 310 ROCK RIDGE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $567,600.00 $0.00 $567,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,521,900.00 $0.00 $1,432,400.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,089,500.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,089,500.00 $2,000,000.00

($89,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Franklin Lakes Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006463-2012  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLYNG V GARFIELD CITY 48.02 16.01 2012
Address: 31 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $518,300.00 $0.00 $518,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $282,900.00 $0.00 $282,900.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $801,200.00 $0.00 $801,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $801,200.00 $801,200.00 $0.00
006463-2012  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLYNG V GARFIELD CITY 34.02 41 2012
Address: 19 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $539,000.00 $0.00 $539,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $1,460,700.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,999,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,500.00 | “APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,999,700.00 $2,000,500.00 $800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006463-2012  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLYNG V GARFIELD CITY 52 46 2012
Address: 53 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | APPIIET- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $44,900.00 $44,900.00 $0.00
018324-2012 K&K REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY 7.01 27 2012
Address: 42 BOGART AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,200.00 $120,200.00 $120,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $380,100.00 $380,100.00 $304,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,300.00 $500,300.00 $425,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,300.00 $425,000.00 ($75,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005160-2013  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND BERGEN COUNTY BOARD 48.02 16.01 2013
Address: 31%&&%&“ \I/%)N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $518,300.00 $0.00 $518,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $282,900.00 $0.00 $282,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $801,200.00 $0.00 $801,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $801,200.00 $801,200.00 $0.00
005160-2013  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND BERGEN COUNTY BOARD 34.02 41 2013
Address: 19(%Elflr'lo‘t>i(éA \I/%)N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $539,000.00 $0.00 $539,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $1,460,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,999,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,500.00 | “APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,999,700.00 $2,000,500.00 $800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005160-2013  GAROFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND BERGEN COUNTY BOARD 52 46 2013
Address: 53 (%Elflr'lo‘t)l(éA \I/%)N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $44,900.00 $44,900.00 $0.00
018577-2013 K&K REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V GARFIELD CITY 7.01 27 2013
Address: 42 Borart Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,200.00 $120,200.00 $120,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $380,100.00 $380,100.00 $304,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,300.00 $500,300.00 $425,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 YearZ2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,300.00 $425,000.00 ($75,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001669-2014  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 11 2014
Address: 822 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $230,800.00 $0.00 $230,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $230,800.00 $0.00 $230,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,800.00 $230,800.00 $0.00
001669-2014  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 5 2014
Address: 798 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,217,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,740,600.00 $0.00 $1,301,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,958,500.00 $0.00 $2,519,200.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,958,500.00 $2,519,200.00

($439,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005462-2014  NEW BRIDGELAND WAREHOUSES, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 7.02 1.02 2014
Address: 60 HOBART PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $220,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $220,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $220,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005462-2014  NEW BRIDGELAND WAREHOUSES, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 6 1 2014
Address: 94 HOBART PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,498,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,498,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005462-2014  NEW BRIDGELAND WAREHOUSES, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 18 25 2014
Address: 174 PASSAIC STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,521,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,484,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $30,005,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,005,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
011066-2014  GARAFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND THE BERGEN COUNTY 52 46 2014
Address: 53 BA%,F&R'H(F: XMUEN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $44,900.00 $0.00 $44,900.00 | APPlEd: Y vearl: 2015 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $44,900.00 $44,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011066-2014  GARAFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND THE BERGEN COUNTY 48.02 16.01 2014
Address: 31%\%%%'85 XMUEN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $518,300.00 $0.00 $518,300.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $282,900.00 $0.00 $231,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $801,200.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $801,200.00 $750,000.00 ($51,200.00)
011066-2014  GARAFALO BROS & GAROFALO RECYCLING V GARFIELD CITY AND THE BERGEN COUNTY 34.02 41 2014
Address: 19%\%%%'85 XMUEN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $539,000.00 $0.00 $539,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,460,700.00 $0.00 $660,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,999,700.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,999,700.00 $1,200,000.00 ($799,700.00)

Total number of cases for  Garfield City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018120-2013  RUBIN, SYLVIA V GLEN ROCK BOR. 242 12 2013
Address: 24 Glenfair Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,300.00 $294,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,500.00 $125,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $419,800.00 $419,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $419,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Glen Rock Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003104-2007  ANDERSON PARK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2007
Address: 430 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,546,800.00 $0.00 $2,120,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,026,800.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,026,800.00 $3,600,000.00 ($426,800.00)
003360-2007  BROWERTOWN ASSOCS INC V HACKENSACK CITY 341 10 2007
Address: 336 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/23/2010 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $9,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,728,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $26,863,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$26,863,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004019-2007  OAK STREET 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2007
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $1,076,600.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,976,600.00 $1,976,600.00 $0.00
010570-2007  HACKENSACK CITY V COMMUNITY HOUSING PRTSHP 312 1 2007
Address: 240 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,651,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $1,105,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,757,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,757,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010582-2007  HACKENSACK CITY V BC COMMUNITY HOUSING PRTSHP 317 15 2007
Address: 265 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $448,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $178,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $626,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $626,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010591-2007  HACKENSACK CITY V BERGEN COUNTY CHIP INC 317 16 2007
Address: 261 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $457,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $426,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000986-2008  ANDERSON PARK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2008
Address: 430 union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,546,800.00 $0.00 $2,120,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,026,800.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,026,800.00 $3,600,000.00 ($426,800.00)
001574-2008  OAK STREET 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2008
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $1,076,600.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,976,600.00 $1,976,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006508-2008  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2008
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $307,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006508-2008  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2008
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$9,773,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006895-2008  PROSPECT AVE I LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2008
Address:  265-275 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,150,800.00 $6,600,000.00 ($1,550,800.00)
002443-2009  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2009
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $307,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002443-2009  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2009
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,773,100.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,273,100.00)
005000-2009  OAK ST 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2009
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $1,076,600.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,976,600.00 $1,976,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007222-2009  PROSPECT AVE I, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2009
Address:  265-275 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,520,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,200,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,150,800.00 $6,200,000.00 ($1,950,800.00)
008715-2009  F. WILLIAM KOESTNER, JR., T/A K&P AOOC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 26 2009
Address:  39-45 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,200.00 $0.00 $1,294,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,694,200.00 $0.00 $2,604,200.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,694,200.00 $2,694,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010082-2009  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 48 2009
Address: 803 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,700.00 $0.00 $50,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $225,700.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,700.00 $225,700.00 ($125,000.00)
010082-2009  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 42 2009
Address:  815-817 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $223,800.00 $0.00 $93,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $523,800.00 $0.00 $393,500.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $523,800.00 $393,500.00 ($130,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010082-2009  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 44 2009
Address:  807-811 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,000.00 $0.00 $80,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $837,000.00 $0.00 $580,800.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $837,000.00 $580,800.00 ($256,200.00)
017827-2009  ANDERSON PARK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2009
Address: 430 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,480,000.00 $1,480,000.00 $1,480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,546,800.00 $2,546,800.00 $2,120,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,026,800.00 $4,026,800.00 $3,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,026,800.00 $3,600,000.00

($426,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017845-2009  LEADBETTER, CLAYTON V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0001 2009
Address: 110 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017852-2009 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 401 19.01 2009
Address: 392 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $373,700.00 $373,700.00 $373,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $613,100.00 $613,100.00 $613,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $986,800.00 $986,800.00 $986,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $986,800.00 $986,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017852-2009 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 18.01 2009
Address: 11 E Ward St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $301,500.00 $301,500.00 $301,400.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $301,500.00 $301,400.00 ($100.00)
003503-2010  OAK STREET 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2010
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,976,600.00 $0.00 $1,076,600.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,976,600.00 $1,976,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003914-2010 880 BERGEN AVE & 210 HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 14 2010
Address: 210 Main St & 201-207 Moore St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,561,300.00 $0.00 $1,561,300.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,681,300.00 $0.00 $5,438,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,242,600.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,242,600.00 $7,000,000.00 ($5,242,600.00)
003914-2010 880 BERGEN AVE & 210 HACKENSACK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 309 2 2010
Address: 210 Moore St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $1,834,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,215,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,049,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,049,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005093-2010  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2010
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $307,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005093-2010  HOURGLASS LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2010
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$9,773,100.00

$7,500,000.00 ($2,273,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005602-2010  UNITED WATER COMPANY, F/K/A HACKENSACK WATER CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 511 17 2010
Address: 52 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $285,600.00 $0.00 $216,500.00 | Judgment type:  Consent order
Improvement: $13,600.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $299,200.00 $0.00 $220,500.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $299,200.00 $229,500.00 $0.00
006792-2010  KOESTNER, F WILLIAM JR., T/A K&P ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 232 26 2010
Address:  39-45 First St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,694,200.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,694,200.00 $2,450,000.00

($244,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007882-2010  PROSPECT AVE 1, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2010
Address:  265-275 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,150,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,150,800.00)
009574-2010  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 16 19.01 2010
Address: 414 Husdon Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,216,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,216,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,216,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009576-2010  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 17 1 2010
Address: 421 Hudson street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $584,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,584,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,584,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009580-2010  FUTURE INVESTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2010
Address: 216 Mary Steet
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011768-2010  SONEHAN, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 24 2010
Address: 235 Moore St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,795,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,571,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,571,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019224-2010 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 19.01 2010
Address: 392 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $373,700.00 $373,700.00 $373,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $613,100.00 $613,100.00 $524,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $986,800.00 $986,800.00 $898,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $986,800.00 $898,500.00 ($88,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019224-2010 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 18.01 2010
Address: 11 East Ward Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $301,500.00 $301,500.00 $301,500.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $301,500.00 $301,500.00 $0.00
019248-2010  LEADBETTER, CLAYTON V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0001 2010
Address: 110 Berry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019374-2010  MCDONALDS CORPORATION C/O EGA FOODS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 401 22 2010
Address: 329 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $554,400.00 $554,400.00 $554,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $564,500.00 $564,500.00 $564,500.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $564,500.00 $564,500.00 $0.00
020065-2010  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 44 2010
Address:  807-811 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,000.00 $237,000.00 $80,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $837,000.00 $837,000.00 $580,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $837,000.00 $580,800.00 ($256,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020065-2010  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 48 2010
Address: 803 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,700.00 $50,700.00 $50,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,700.00 $350,700.00 $225,700.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,700.00 $225,700.00 ($125,000.00)
020065-2010  GARINO, ALFRED R., SR. V HACKENSACK CITY 549 42 2010
Address:  815-817 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $223,800.00 $223,800.00 $93,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $523,800.00 $523,800.00 $393,500.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $523,800.00 $393,500.00 ($130,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020833-2010 T & G I, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 439 36 2010
Address: 269 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $672,000.00 $672,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,600.00 $163,600.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $835,600.00 $835,600.00 $550,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,600.00 $550,000.00 ($285,600.00)
007508-2011  OAK ST 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2011
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $840,000.00 $0.00 $840,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,033,100.00 $0.00 $490,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,873,100.00 $0.00 $1,330,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,873,100.00 $1,330,000.00

($543,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008626-2011  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 33 2011
Address: 401 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008626-2011  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 34 2011
Address: 407 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2011  F WILLIAM KOESTNER, JR., TA K&P ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 232 26 2011
Address:  39-45 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,694,200.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,694,200.00 $2,450,000.00 ($244,200.00)
009383-2011  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 16 19.01 2011
Address: 414 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,216,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,216,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,216,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009407-2011  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 17 1 2011
Address: 372 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $849,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,569,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,569,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009412-2011  FUTURE INVESTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2011
Address: 216 Mary St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010805-2011  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2011
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $185,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010805-2011  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2011
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,773,100.00 $7,500,000.00 ($2,273,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010867-2011  SONEHAN LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 24 2011
Address: 235 Moore St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $543,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,027,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,571,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,571,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011157-2011  CHATEAU OF ZABRISKIE STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 538 14 2011
Address: 25 Zabriskie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,225,000.00 $0.00 $3,225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,515,000.00 $0.00 $4,515,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,515,000.00 $4,515,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011159-2011  FLORENTINE ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 240.01 3.07 2011
Address: 77 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,000.00 $0.00 $4,690,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,025,000.00 $0.00 $3,810,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,715,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,715,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,215,000.00)
011724-2011  MERCURY RISING-JAMES ST LCC V HACKENSACK CITY 335 3 2011
Address: 239 Berry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,280,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,280,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,280,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012088-2011  PROSPECT AVENUE 1, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2011
Address:  265-275 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,150,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,150,800.00)
017313-2011  MCDONALDS CORPORATION C/O EGA FOODS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 401 22 2011
Address: 329 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,100.00 $388,100.00 $388,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $397,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017605-2011 101 ZABRISKIE STREET V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.07 2011
Address: 101 Zabriskie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,800.00 $158,800.00 $158,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,700.00 $178,700.00 $178,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $337,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $0.00
018147-2011  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINEJ CO-TRTS V HACKENSACK CITY 78 12 2011
Address: 97 S State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,700.00 $237,700.00 $237,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $218,300.00 $218,300.00 $112,300.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $456,000.00 $456,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $456,000.00 $350,000.00 ($106,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018150-2011 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 18.01 2011
Address: 11 E Ward St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $205,900.00 $205,900.00 $205,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $212,500.00 $212,500.00 $212,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $212,500.00 $212,500.00 $0.00
018150-2011 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 19.01 2011
Address: 392 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $261,600.00 $261,600.00 $261,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $696,300.00 $696,300.00 $696,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $957,900.00 $957,900.00 $957,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $957,900.00 $957,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018589-2011  JUDITH R IMPERIAL V HACKENSACK CITY 577 5 2011
Address: 76 Catalpa Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $172,300.00 $172,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $322,300.00 $322,300.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $322,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000590-2012  CHATEAU OF ZABRISKIE STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 538 14 2012
Address: 25 Zabriskie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,225,000.00 $0.00 $3,225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,515,000.00 $0.00 $4,515,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,515,000.00 $4,515,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000878-2012  FLORENTINE ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 240.01 3.07 2012
Address: 77 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,000.00 $0.00 $4,690,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,810,000.00 $0.00 $2,810,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
003584-2012  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2012
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $185,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003584-2012  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2012
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,773,100.00 $7,000,000.00 ($2,773,100.00)
004768-2012  ANDERSON PARK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2012
Address: 430 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005911-2012  OAK STREET 2001 V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2012
Address:  59-69 OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $840,000.00 $0.00 $840,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,033,100.00 $0.00 $490,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,873,100.00 $0.00 $1,330,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,873,100.00 $1,330,000.00 ($543,100.00)
008032-2012  PROSPECT AVENUE 1 LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2012
Address: 265-275 BEECH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,150,800.00 $6,000,000.00

($2,150,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008695-2012 K & P MANAGEMENT ASSOC LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 26 2012
Address:  39-45 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,694,200.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,694,200.00 $2,450,000.00 ($244,200.00)
017897-2012 101 ZABRISKIE STREET V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.07 2012
Address: 101 ZABRISKIE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,800.00 $158,800.00 $158,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,700.00 $178,700.00 $178,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $337,500.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018252-2012  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION C/O EGA FOODS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 401 22 2012
Address: 329 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,100.00 $388,100.00 $388,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00
018698-2012  GUILLEN, LUIS & SARMIENTO, KLEVER E V HACKENSACK CITY 34 27 2012
Address: 255 Washington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,100.00 $142,100.00 $142,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,900.00 $352,900.00 $307,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018701-2012 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 19.01 2012
Address: 392 Main St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $261,600.00 $261,600.00 $261,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $696,300.00 $696,300.00 $525,900.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $957,900.00 $957,900.00 $787,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $957,900.00 $787,500.00 ($170,400.00)
018701-2012 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 18.01 2012
Address: 11 E. Ward Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $205,900.00 $205,900.00 $205,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $212,500.00 $212,500.00 $212,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $212,500.00 $212,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018704-2012  LEADBETTER, CLAYTON V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0001 2012
Address: 110 Berry St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $115,400.00 $115,400.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $390,400.00 $390,400.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,400.00 $300,000.00 ($90,400.00)
018716-2012  LAURJO CONSTRUCTION CO V HACKENSACK CITY 17 28.02 2012
Address: 431 & 435 Hudson St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $559,400.00 $559,400.00 $510,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $699,400.00 $699,400.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $699,400.00 $650,000.00 ($49,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019180-2012  DAVID AND FAINA L. CHERKEZ V HACKENSACK CITY 450 40 2012
Address: 520 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $276,400.00 $276,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $259,400.00 $259,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $535,800.00 $535,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $535,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019265-2012  TRUJILLO, ELISEO & VENUS V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0006 2012
Address: 100 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019268-2012  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 34 2012
Address: 407 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,750,000.00 $1,750,000.00 $1,735,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,875,000.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,860,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,860,000.00 ($15,000.00)
019268-2012  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 33 2012
Address: 401 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,040,000.00 $1,040,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019273-2012  SONEHAN, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 24 2012
Address: 235 MOORE ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $543,200.00 $543,200.00 $543,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,027,900.00 $2,027,900.00 $1,856,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,571,100.00 $2,571,100.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPle€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,571,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($171,100.00)
019305-2012  FUTURE INVESTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2012
Address: 216 MARY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | £, pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,325,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,325,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019308-2012  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINE J CO-TRSTS V HACKENSACK CITY 78 12 2012
Address: 97 SO STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,700.00 $237,700.00 $237,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $218,300.00 $218,300.00 $112,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $456,000.00 $456,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $456,000.00 $350,000.00 ($106,000.00)
019315-2012  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 17 1 2012
Address: 421 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,000.00 $384,000.00 $284,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,584,000.00 $1,584,000.00 $1,484,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,584,000.00 $1,484,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019316-2012  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 16 19.01 2012
Address: 414 HUDSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,520,000.00 $2,520,000.00 $2,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $696,000.00 $696,000.00 $800,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,216,000.00 $3,216,000.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,216,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($216,000.00)
019527-2012  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 44 2012
Address: 807-811 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $320,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $314,400.00 $314,400.00 $144,000.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $734,400.00 $734,400.00 $464,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $734,400.00 $464,000.00 ($270,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019527-2012  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 48 2012
Address: 803 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $160,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $47.000.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $207,800.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $307,800.00 $207,800.00 ($100,000.00)
019527-2012  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 42 2012
Address: 815-817 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,500.00 $238,500.00 $68,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $278,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $448,500.00 $278,200.00 ($170,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019658-2012  12-20 EAST KENNEDY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 16 2012
Address: 12 E Kennedy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $306,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $472,000.00 $472,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $778,300.00 $778,300.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $778,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000491-2013  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 33 2013
Address: 401 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000491-2013  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 34 2013
Address: 407 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,635,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $1,760,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,760,000.00 ($115,000.00)
000499-2013  SONEHAN, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 311 24 2013
Address: 235 Moore Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $543,200.00 $0.00 $543,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,027,900.00 $0.00 $1,706,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,571,100.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,571,100.00 $2,250,000.00

($321,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000509-2013  FUTURE INVESTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2013
Address: 216 Mary Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($100,000.00)
000513-2013  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 17 1 2013
Address: 421 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,000.00 $0.00 $284,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,584,000.00 $0.00 $1,484,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,584,000.00 $1,484,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000514-2013  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 16 19.01 2013
Address: 414 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,520,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $696,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,216,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,216,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($416,000.00)
000597-2013  ANDERSON PARK ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2013
Address: 430 UNION STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001235-2013  CHATEAU OF ZABRISKIE STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 538 14 2013
Address: 25 Zabriskie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,225,000.00 $0.00 $3,225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,515,000.00 $0.00 $4,250,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,515,000.00 $4,250,000.00 ($265,000.00)
001236-2013  FLORENTINE ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 240.01 3.07 2013
Address: 77 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,000.00 $0.00 $4,690,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,810,000.00 $0.00 $2,810,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00

($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003390-2013 K & P MANAGEMENT ASSOC LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 26 2013
Address:  39-45 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,294,200.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,694,200.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,694,200.00 $2,450,000.00 ($244,200.00)
003425-2013  PROSPECT AVENUE I LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 237 4.01 2013
Address:  265-275 Beech Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,680,000.00 $0.00 $4,680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,470,800.00 $0.00 $1,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,150,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,150,800.00 $6,000,000.00

($2,150,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005649-2013  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 318 6 2013
Address: 316 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $185,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005649-2013  HOURGLASS LLC AND 301 UNION STREET REAL ESTATE COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 321 30 2013
Address: 301 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,173,100.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,773,100.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,773,100.00 $7,000,000.00 ($2,773,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017595-2013  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 42 2013
Address:  815-817 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,500.00 $238,500.00 $63,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $273,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $448,500.00 $273,500.00 ($175,000.00)
017595-2013  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 44 2013
Address:  807-811 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $260,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $314,400.00 $314,400.00 $104,000.00 | 0076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $734,400.00 $734,400.00 $364,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $734,400.00 $364,000.00 ($370,400.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017595-2013  803-817 MAIN STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 549 48 2013
Address: 803 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $162,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $50,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $212,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $307,800.00 $212,500.00 ($95,300.00)
017834-2013 101 ZABRISKIE STREET V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.07 2013
Address: 101 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,800.00 $158,800.00 $158,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,700.00 $178,700.00 $141,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,500.00 $337,500.00 $300,000.00 | “APPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,500.00 $300,000.00 ($37,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017892-2013  ALROY, VERONICA A & ALINE J CO-TRTS V HACKENSACK CITY 78 12 2013
Address: 97 So State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $237,700.00 $237,700.00 $237,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $218,300.00 $218,300.00 $87,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $456,000.00 $456,000.00 $325,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $456,000.00 $325,000.00 ($131,000.00)
017900-2013 605 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 402 19.01 2013
Address: 392 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $261,600.00 $261,600.00 $261,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $696,300.00 $696,300.00 $525,900.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $957,900.00 $957,900.00 $787,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $957,900.00 $787,500.00 ($170,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018629-2013  LEADBETTER, CLAYTON V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0001 2013
Address: 110 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $115,400.00 $115,400.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $390,400.00 $390,400.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,400.00 $300,000.00 ($90,400.00)
018630-2013  TRUJILLO, ELISEO & VENUS V HACKENSACK CITY 415 21 C0006 2013
Address: 100 BERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $390,900.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 | “APPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $390,900.00 $300,000.00 ($90,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001137-2014  CHATEAU OF ZABRISKIE STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 538 14 2014
Address: 25 ZABRISKIE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,225,000.00 $0.00 $3,225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,515,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,515,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($515,000.00)
001166-2014  FLORENTINE ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 240.01 3.07 2014
Address: 77 PROSPECT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,000.00 $0.00 $4,690,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,810,000.00 $0.00 $2,810,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00

($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001191-2014  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 34 2014
Address: 407 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,635,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $1,760,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,760,000.00 ($115,000.00)
001191-2014  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 349 33 2014
Address: 401 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001297-2014  FUTURE INVESTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2014
Address: 216 MARY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($125,000.00)
001308-2014  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 17 1 2014
Address: 421 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $384,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,584,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,584,000.00 $1,350,000.00

($234,000.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001311-2014  LJL REALTY V HACKENSACK CITY 16 19.01 2014
Address: 414 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 96




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015
County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013344-2013  GIRON, RAFAEL V HARRINGTON PARK BOR. 1501 3 2013
Address: 452 Harriot Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,200.00 $276,200.00 $276,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $215,500.00 $215,500.00 $198,800.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $491,700.00 $491,700.00 $475,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $491,700.00 $475,000.00 ($16,700.00)
013345-2013  GIRON, RAFAEL & MARGOTH V HARRINGTON PARK BOR. 1501 4 2013
Address: 432 Harriot Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $318,900.00 $318,900.00 $318,900.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $140,500.00 $140,500.00 $106,100.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $459,400.00 $459,400.00 $425,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $459,400.00 $425,000.00 ($34,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016367-2013  JAL STORES, INC, OWNER, BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V HARRINGTON PARK BOR. 1316 11 2013
Address:  1-11 Lynn Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,500.00 $189,500.00 $189,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $410,500.00 $410,500.00 $340,500.00 | - p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $530,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $530,000.00 ($70,000.00)
Total number of cases for Harrington Park Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007137-2010  DAVID ANFANG TRUSTEE V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR 175 19 2010
Address: 150 Terrace Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006176-2011  DAVID ANFANG TRUSTEE V HASBROUCK HGHTS BOR 175 19 2011
Address: 150 Terrace Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009861-2012  DAVID ANFANG TRUSTEE V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR 175 19 2012
Address: 150 Terrace Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $922,300.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,522,300.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,522,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($172,300.00)
010395-2012  BRE/PRIME PROPERTIES, LLC. V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 135.02 14 2012
Address: 650 Terrace Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $3,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,545,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $32,385,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$32,385,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001963-2013  DAVID ANFANG TRUSTEE V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 175 19 2013
Address: 150 Terrace Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $922,300.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,522,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,522,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($222,300.00)
002057-2013  RITE AID #00855-01 V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 23 1 2013
Address:  151-157 Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,258,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,906,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,906,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001672-2014  RITE AID #00855-01 V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 23 1 2014
Address: 151-157 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,258,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,906,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,906,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003128-2014  DAVID ANFANG TRUSTEE V HASBROUCKI HEIGHTS BOR. 175 19 2014
Address: 150 TERRACE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $922,300.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,522,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,522,300.00 $1,300,000.00

($222,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018023-2013  MEGHAN KNAGGS V HAWORTH BOR. 1502 9 2013
Address: 354 Pleasant Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,600.00 $275,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $289,900.00 $289,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,500.00 $565,500.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Haworth Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010303-2012  LEONIA TERRACE CORP. V LEONIA BOROUGH 1212 14 2012
Address: 258 & 266 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,620,000.00 $0.00 $1,620,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,106,000.00 $0.00 $2,106,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,726,000.00 $0.00 $3,726,000.00 | PPl€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,726,000.00 $3,726,000.00 $0.00
001630-2013  LEONIA TERRACE CORP. V LEONIA BOR. 1212 14 2013
Address: 258 & 266 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,620,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,106,000.00 $0.00 $1,988,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,726,000.00 $0.00 $3,428,000.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,726,000.00

$3,428,000.00 ($298,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009762-2014  LEONIA TERRACE CORP. V LEONIA BOR. 1212 14 2014
Address: 258 & 266 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,988,000.00 $0.00 $1,988,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,428,000.00 $0.00 $3,428,000.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,428,000.00 $3,428,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015580-2011 288 LIBERTY STREET CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 15 49 2011
Address: 288 Liberty St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,200.00 $402,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,500.00 $576,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $978,700.00 $978,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004462-2012  HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITLE FERRY BOR. 108.06 2.01 2012
Address: INDUSTRIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,317,400.00 $0.00 $1,317,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,224,400.00 $0.00 $1,224,400.00 | £ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,541,800.00 $0.00 $2,541,800.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,541,800.00 $2,541,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004462-2012  HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITLE FERRY BOR. 108.06 2.02 2012
Address: INDUSTRIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $376,600.00 $0.00 $376,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $230,600.00 $0.00 $230,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $607,200.00 $0.00 $607,200.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $607,200.00 $607,200.00 $0.00
018410-2012 288 LIBERTY STREET CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 15 49 2012
Address: 288 Liberty St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,200.00 $402,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,500.00 $576,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $978,700.00 $978,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004355-2013  HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC, V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 108.06 2.02 2013
Address:  Industrial Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $376,600.00 $0.00 $376,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $230,600.00 $0.00 $230,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $607,200.00 $0.00 $607,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $607,200.00 $607,200.00 $0.00
004355-2013  HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC, V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 108.06 2.01 2013
Address:  Industrial Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,317,400.00 $0.00 $1,317,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,224,400.00 $0.00 $940,400.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,541,800.00 $0.00 $2,257,800.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $2,541,800.00 $2,257,800.00 ($284,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014 1/13/2015

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017153-2013 288 LIBERTY STREET, CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 15 49 2013
Address: 288 Liberty Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,200.00 $402,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,500.00 $576,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $978,700.00 $978,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005007-2014  HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 108.06 2.01 2014
Address: INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,317,400.00 $0.00 $1,317,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,224,400.00 $0.00 $940,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,541,800.00 $0.00 $2,257,800.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,541,800.00 $2,257,800.00

($284,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgment